State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, August 2018-August 2019
(not seasonally adjusted)

Area*

Alabama
Statewide
Statewide

Anniston-Oxford-Jacksonville, AL
Auburn-Opelika, AL
Birmingham-Hoover, AL
Decatur, AL

Dothan, AL
Florence-Muscle Shoals, AL
Gadsden, AL

Huntsville, AL

Mobile, AL

Montgomery, AL
Tuscaloosa, AL

Columbus, GA-AL

Alaska
Statewide
Statewide

Anchorage, AK
Fairbanks, AK

Arizona
Statewide
Statewide

Flagstaff, AZ

Lake Havasu City-Kingman, AZ
Phoenix-Mesa-Scottsdale, AZ
Prescott, AZ

Sierra Vista-Douglas, AZ
Tucson, AZ

Yuma, AZ

Arkansas
Statewide
Statewide

Fayetteville-Springdale-Rogers, AR-MO
Fort Smith, AR-OK
Little Rock-North Little Rock-Conway, AR

Memphis, TN-MS-AR
Texarkana, TX-AR

California
Statewide
Statewide

Anaheim-Santa Ana-Irvine, CA Div.
Bakersfield, CA

Chico, CA

El Centro, CA

Fresno, CA

Hanford-Corcoran, CA

Los Angeles-Long Beach-Glendale, CA Div.

Madera, CA

Merced, CA

Modesto, CA

Napa, CA
Oakland-Hayward-Berkeley, CA Div.
Oxnard-Thousand Oaks-Ventura, CA
Redding, CA

Riverside-San Bernardino-Ontario, CA

Sacramento--Roseville--Arden-Arcade, CA

Salinas, CA
San Diego-Carlsbad, CA

San Francisco-Redwood City-South San Francisco, CA Div.

San Jose-Sunnyvale-Santa Clara, CA

San Luis Obispo-Paso Robles-Arroyo Grande, CA

Industr}[2

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Aug. '18

90,300
100,400

1,100
2,600
28,500
4,000
2,600
3,700
1,200
8,800
11,600
6,300
6,500

4,800

18,700
31,700

11,400
3,500

160,500
174,000

2,500
3,300
126,000
6,000
1,700
17,100
2,500

51,600
57,600

11,800
5,400
17,400

24,000
2,800

885,900
909,500

109,300
16,600
4,900
1,800
19,400
1,000
148,400
1,900
2,600
10,400
4,900
76,500
17,100
3,700
108,200
67,600
6,600
86,400
43,000
50,600
8,100

Aug. '19

94,700
104,600

1,100
3,000
29,600
4,100
2,500
3,700
1,200
9,400
11,500
6,400
6,400

5,200

19,500
33,800

12,700
3,200

175,700
189,600

2,700
3,500
137,000
6,400
1,800
17,900
2,500

54,300
60,100

12,300
5,200
17,300

24,600
2,900

923,300
947,000

110,500
16,600
5,300
1,800
20,800
1,100
158,000
2,100
2,900
10,700
5,000
82,300
18,000
3,900
108,100
73,000
6,900
92,100
46,600
50,800
7,600

12-month % 12-month
change gain/loss
5% 4,400
4% 4,200
0% 0
15% 400
4% 1,100
3% 100
-4% -100
0% 0
0% 0
% 600
-1% -100
2% 100
-2% -100
8% 400
4% 800
% 2,100
11% 1,300
-9% -300
9% 15,200
9% 15,600
8% 200
6% 200
9% 11,000
% 400
6% 100
5% 800
0% 0
5% 2,700
4% 2,500
4% 500
-4% -200
-1% -100
3% 600
4% 100
4% 37,400
4% 37,500
1% 1,200
0% 0
8% 400
0% 0
% 1,400
10% 100
6% 9,600
11% 200
12% 300
3% 300
2% 100
8% 5,800
5% 900
5% 200
-0.1% -100
8% 5,400
5% 300
% 5,700
8% 3,600
0.4% 200
-6% -500

@ AGC

12
357

141
336
302

168
141



State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, August 2018-August 2019
(not seasonally adjusted)

Area*

San Rafael, CA Div.

Santa Cruz-Watsonville, CA
Santa Maria-Santa Barbara, CA
Santa Rosa, CA

Stockton-Lodi, CA
Vallejo-Fairfield, CA
Visalia-Porterville, CA

Yuba City, CA

Colorado

Statewide
Statewide

Boulder, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood, CO
Fort Collins, CO

Grand Junction, CO

Greeley, CO

Pueblo, CO

Connecticut

Statewide
Statewide

Bridgeport-Stamford-Norwalk, CT NECTA
Hartford-West Hartford-East Hartford, CT NECTA
New Haven, CT NECTA

Norwich-New London-Westerly, CT-RI NECTA
Waterbury, CT NECTA

Springfield, MA-CT NECTA
Worcester, MA-CT NECTA

Delaware
Statewide

Dover, DE
Wilmington, DE-MD-NJ Div.

Salisbury, MD-DE

District of Columbia
Washington, DC
Florida

Statewide
Statewide

Industr}[2

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Aug. '18

7,900
4,500
9,000
15,900
13,200
12,100
6,200
2,700

178,600
207,300

5,900
18,500
110,600
12,000
7,200
20,400
3,600

62,000
62,600

13,200
20,800
11,700
4,100
3,100

12,500
12,000

22,800

2,700
17,400

9,300

15,700

547,100
552,900

Aug. '19

8,600
4,700
9,600
16,800
14,200
11,700
6,400
3,000

178,400
207,500

6,200
19,500
112,900
12,500
7,400
20,500
3,700

61,400
61,900

14,100
19,300
12,100
4,300
3,300

13,700
12,400

23,800

2,700
18,400

9,600

16,100

571,600
577,600

12-month % 12-month
change gain/loss
9% 700
4% 200
% 600
6% 900
8% 1,000
-3% -400
3% 200
11% 300
-0.1% -200
0.1% 200
5% 300
5% 1,000
2% 2,300
4% 500
3% 200
1% 100
3% 100
-1% -600
-1% -700
% 900
1% -1,500
3% 400
5% 200
6% 200
10% 1,200
3% 400
4% 1,000
0% 0
6% 1,000
3% 300
3% 400
4% 24,500
4%

AGC

Rank®

25
141
56
81
35
325
168
12

106
106
214
141
168
249
168

56
351
168
106

81

18
168

253
81

168

168
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State List of Construction Employment by Metropolitan Area or Division, August 2018-August 2019
(not seasonally adjusted)

12-month % 12-month
Area* Industry’ Aug.'18  Aug.'19 change gain/loss Rank®
Lynn-Saugus-Marblehead, MA NECTA Div. Mining, Logging, and Construction 1,600 1,700 6% 100 81

New Bedford, MA NECTA Mining, Logging, and Construction 2,700 2,700 0% 0 253
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12-month % 12-month
Area* Industry’ Aug. '18 Aug. '19 change gain/loss
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